Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:
Counties:
Road Name:
Limits:

Project(s):

01200319

Call Order: 010 Proposal: E1T61-R0

MANATEE, SARASOTA

Total Roadway Length:

Total Bridge Length:

Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Miscellaneous Concrete & Drainage Repairs
Midpoint
43272817289(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$240,271.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:01

365
03/19/20
10

N/A

The work under this Contract consists of Miscellaneous Concrete and Drainage Repairs in Manatee & Sarasota Counties.

ALT

Item

Call Order: 010 Proposal: E1T61-R0

Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)

0110- 4-10
0121-70- 2
0125- 3-

0339- 1-

0400- 0-11
0400- 1- 2
0401- 70- 5
0415- 1- 6
0425- 1-541
0425- 1-544
0425- 1-551
0425- 1-552
0425- 7-

0425- 11-

0425-14- 1

0425- 15- 41
0425- 15- 42
0425- 15- 45
0425- 15- 51
0425- 82-
0430-174-115
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-174-130
0430-174-136

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY
SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL

CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, CONTRACTORS OPTION
REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'

INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, J BOT, >10'
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, >10'

MANHOLE COVER- REPLACE

MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

GRATE FOR EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND

INSTALL

INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET

INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET

INLET TOP, REPAIR, REINFORCED INLET TOP

INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET

REPLACE GRATE

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

SY
CcY
CY
TN
CcY
CYy
CF
LB
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

5.000
50.000
200.000
5.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
50.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
24.000
120.000
80.000
14.000
8.000
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ALT

Iltem
0430-174-142
0430-984-123
0430-984-125
0430-984-129
0430-984-133
0430-984-138
0430-984-140
0430-990-
0430-991- 1
0515- 1- 2
0520- 1-10
0520- 1-12

0520- 2- 4
0520- 70-
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0524- 1-29
0524- 1-49
0524- 2- 29
0524- 2-49
0527- 2-
0530- 1-
0530- 3- 3
0635- 2-11
0635- 2-12
0635- 2-13

0635- 2-30
0710- 11-125

E110- 70-
E425-73- 3
E425-73- 4
E425-73- 7
E430- 17- 99
E570- 9- 1
E575- 1-

Call Order: 010 Proposal: E1T61-R0

Description

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD

MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD

MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN

MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" SD

MITERED END SECT, REPLACE GRATE

MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER
PROFILE

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT

RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND
COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
FRAME AND GRATE (F&l)

RESET EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE
MANHOLE FRAME & COVER

PIPE REMOVAL

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS
SODDING

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
CY
LF
LF
LF

LF
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
SF
CY
TN
EA
EA
EA

EA
LF

SY
EA
EA
EA
LF
MG
SY

Quantity

8.000
14.000
17.000
10.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
30.000
100.000
300.000

50.000
10.000
150.000
100.000
20.000
20.000
50.000
40.000
50.000
10.000
6.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
15.000

5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
8.000
400.000
425.000
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